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WELCOME
VIKING FANS

TO THE 2020 FALL SPORTS SEASON>>>

On behalf of the Parkview staff and students, | want to extend a
sincere thank you to all of our supporters. We are very fortunate to
have outstanding parents and community members that invest time
and money to assist and improve our students’ opportunities for success.

We are very excited about the 2020-21 school year and the upcoming sport PARKVI EW
seasons. We have all seen the hard work and commitment of the student- 2020 MEDIA GUIBE
athletes and coaches this summer and in the off-season, and look forward PRODUCED BY:

to those efforts paying off. GAMEDAY MEDIA

CONNECT WITH US:
Viking pride has been unwavering and unconditional for many years. | GOBAMEDAYMEDIA

challenge all Vikings, both current and alumni to continue your support

o #GAMEDAYFAN
for all sports and activities. We want you to always feel welcomed on the
Parkview campus and hope that your experiences on campus are always FOR SPONSORSHIP INFO

. PLEASE CONTACT GAMEDAY
pleasant and rewarding. MEDIA BY PHONE OR ONLINE:

= 503.214.4444

| .
-~
of Viking athletics and activities. We are [ [ 18

extremely appreciative of the work you do
to provide our programs and students a
great opportunity for success.

1906 S Stewart flve i 4
417-886-0151

Parkview High School Principal y .
= - -
nic@dingsnthings.org oW
i 417-351-8650

Helping Prepare You for the Road!

At Springfield Driving School, you will learn the skills and
techniques you need 1o be a safe, confident driver.

Benefits of Choosing Springfield Driving School:
«Quali.ﬁ:dlnstmcml’ \/F‘ulhr Insured, Marked Car
v/ Customizable Course 8 Experience v/ Book & Lessons and SAVE!

AMEDA

[GRMEDAY

ME

Ac

INTHIS
THESE
YOUR T

COPYRIGHT © 2020

£D ON POST CONSUMER PAPER
39 PRINTED ON POST CONSUMER PAPE




: Y5

100HJS HOIH




I(E FOOTBALL 8
Z
FIGHTSONG | o -
- BOYS SOCCER 24
Hail to the Vikings Valiant
ail to the Vikings Valiant, 8 SOFTBALL 28
Hail the conguering heroes LL
o GIRLS GOLF 33
Hail! Hail! To Parkview high the leaders and the best. H GIRLS TENNIS 16
Rah, Rah, Rah!! -, BOYS SWIM 40
-
Hail to the Parkview Vikings CROSS COUNTRY 41
SL_gi CHEER 42

Hail to the congquering heroes

Hail! Hail! To Parkview high the Champions of Southwest!
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2020 COACHING STAFF 2020 COACHING STAFF

R TR T,

Ben Dougherty >> varsrry HEAD coacH 1:.? Alex Shaw >> assisTanT coacH

Coach Dougherty is beginning his 10th year of coaching for the Vikings after playing
four years at William Jewell University in Liberty, Mo. Coach Dougherty graduated
in 2011 with a Bachelor’s degree in both History and Education. Coach Dougherty is
a 2007 graduate of Glendale High School where he was a 3-year letterman for the
Falcons, helping lead his team to 3 playoff appearances and 2 district titles. Coach
Dougherty works in the History department at Parkview and also assists the wrestling
and track teams. He and his wife Mallory have been married for 7 years and have twin
daughters, Hadley and Harper (3).

Scott Mitchell >> assistanT coacH

Coach Mitchell is starting his 13th season with the Vikings, he spent 3 years serving as
Head Freshmen Coach before moving to coaching the Varsity Running Backs. Mitchell
is a native of Winamac, Indiana and was a two year letterman at Manchester College in
IN. Coach Mitchell has a Master’s Degree in Educational Administration from William
Woods University and teaches Credit Recovery & Missouri Options at Parkview. Prior
to PHS, Coach Mitchell has had coaching stops at Manchester High School in Indiana,
as well as Carthage and Republic High Schools in Missouri.

Darius Blow >> asstsTanT coacH

Coach Blow will be entering his 9th season as an assistant for the Viking Football team,
in his time with the Vikings he has worked with the Freshmen team, wide receivers,
and currently serves as the Varsity Defensive Backs. Coach Blow played football for
and graduated from Missouri State University in 2011. While at MSU he was a 2 year
letterman at outside linebacker and earned a degree in construction management.
Blow attended Grandview High School near Kansas City, Mo and played quarterback.
Coach Blow has served in the special education department at Parkview for 6 years.

Josh Woodiel >> varstTy HEAD coacH

Coach Woodiel is a 2012 graduate of Parkview and is entering his 6th year coaching
for his Aima Mater. Coach Woodiel will be going into his 5th year teaching at Parkview
in the Science department. Coach Woodiel was moved from Head Freshmen Coach
to Outside LB’s this past offseason. While a student at PHS, Woodiel was a standout
student athlete, starting on the offensive line for the Vikings. Woodiel graduated from
Missouri State University in 2016 with a degree in Science Education.

Jeff Klein >> AssistanT coacH

Coach Klein is from Tabernacle, New Jersey. Klein played offensive line in high
school and college. While at Harding, Coach Klein was a 3 year starter and 1st team
all-conference offensive tackle. He earned his Bachelor's degree from Harding
University, and his Master’s Degree in Secondary Administration from Southwest
Baptist University. Klein began his coaching career in 1985 as a graduate assistant
at Harding. He has also served as head football coach at Willard and Mountain
View Liberty. Coach Klein works in the Special Education Department of PHS as the
Department Head. He and his wife of 29 years, Angie, have three girls: Kendall (PHS
Grad ’09, former manager), Kara (PHS Grad "16, former manager), and Kristen. Coach
Klein’s is going on his 14th year coaching at Parkview.

Coach Shaw returns to the Parkview football staff, this will be his 2nd year coaching.

Maurice Downey >> ASSISTANT COACH

Maurice Downey is in his 1st year as a football coach at Parkview High School. Coach
Downey is a 2014 PHS grad, and was a standout defensive back for the football team.

Greg Robinson>> assistant coacH
Greg Robinson is in his 1st year as a football coach at Parkview High School. Coach

Robinson is a 2015 PHS grad, and was an all-state offensive linemen for the football
team.

Tyler Marion >> AssISTANT coACH

Coach Marion returns for his 2nd year on the Parkview football staff.

David Randall >> asstsTanT coacH

David Randall is in his 2nd year as a football coach at Parkview High School. Coach
Randall teaches at Jarrett Middle School and also assists with the wrestling program.
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Play Hard.
Study Hard.
Bank Better.
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Live. Work. Play. Bank:
MidMoBank.com

DATE

9/4/2020
9/11/2020
9/18/2020
9/25/2020
10/2/2020
10/9/2020
10/16/2020
10/23/2020
10/30-6/2020
11/13/2020
11/20-28/2020
12/5/2020

OPPONENT

Bolivar
Camdenton
Kickapoo

Rolla

Glendale

West Plains
Hillcrest
Lebanon
District Playoffs
District Championship
State Playoffs

State Championship

LOCATION

JFK
Camdenton
JFK
Rolla
Glendale
JFK
Hillcrest
JFK

TBD

T8O

TBD

TBO

FO0TBAL2%V

2020 VARSITY SCHEDULE

TIME

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TBD

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW ' HOME GAME (4 AWAY GAME

“The difference between a successful person and others

is not a lack of

_not a lack of

. but rather in a lack of

- Vince Lombardi

FREE ESTIMATES | 417-886-0151 | INFOSDINGSANDTHINGS.COM
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FOOTBALL FOOTBALL”7/
2020 VARSIY/JV ROSTER & SENIORS 2020 SENIORS
# NAME YR HT WT POS # NAME YR HT WT POS

1 Caden Burks 11 64 215 (B 32 Rylee Halter 10 5'5 130 OLB/WR

2 Shane Glass 11 61 150 DB/WR 35 Shawn Gregory 12 510 170 TE/LB

3 Keith McCampbell 12 510 160 DB 38 Kameron Turner 10 §'5 145 |B/OL

4 AnthonyNunda 9 5'7 140 (B 40 Richard McKinnon 11 5'3 220 DE/OL

5 EthanBrantley 10 6'0 155 [B/WR 41 Kendrick Edwards 12 6'2 200 DL/0OL

7 Tye Townsend 12 59 150 DB/QB 42 Jacob Oesterrich 10 5'7 145 DB/WR

8 Cameron Harris 10 5'10 165 RB/LB 45 Nathan Anderson 12 §5'5 180 LB/TE

9  John Ha 12 5’9 150 DB/WR 48 Jakob Nation 12 59 150 K

10 Omar Chatman 11 5'9 155 DB/WR 51 Isaiah Oji 9 6'3 260 pL/oL

11 Chris Anderson 10 5'10 160 WR/OLB 52 Malik Waite 12 5'8 240 DL/RB ;

12 David Logan 1158 150 WR/DB 95 Austin Youngblood 12 6'0 130 OLB/TE Shawn Gregory Kendrick Edwards Nathan Anderson Jakoh Nation

13 Owen Cave 12510 155 WR/DB 38 Devin Holt 1259 270 oL/oL 12 510 170 TE/LB 1282 200 DL/OL 1255 180 LB/TE 1259 150 K

14 Damieon Sanchez 12 55 170 LB/RB 59 Adam Daugherty 11 5'S 260 pL/0OL

15 Anthony Green 12 64 190 WR/DE 61 Covey Heslin 10 5'10 215 OL/DE

16 CaimonJames 9 5'8 145 (B 64 Jahmary Mobisa 10 6'3 230 DL/0OL

17 Noah Eubanks 10 5'9 160 QB/LB 68 Thomas DuBrul 12 6'0 265 0L/OL

19 Taylor Kalama 10 5'9 165 LB/TE 70 Eric Anderson 10 5'10 220 oL/oL

21 Carl Thomas 11 60 215 OLB/TE 71 Elijah Franklin 11 59 210 DE/OL

22 Ryan Decker 10 510 155 OLB/WR 74 Nick Litchy 12 61 260 0OL/DL

23 Dustin Harris 12 64 210 OLB/TE 75 Angel Hernandez 9 510 225 0L/DL

25 Isaiah Farley 11 57 150 DB/RB 77 Alex Shoemaker 10 6'1 260 0OL/DL

26 Rydell Martin 11 57 165 OLB/RB 80 Matthew McNelly 10 510 185 DL/OL

27 Brayden Howell 11 5'10 230 LB/RB 81 Clayton Cox 12 5'8 145 WR/DB » ¥ )

28 Junior Lamarre 11 5'5 130 DB/RB 87 Corhin Phillips 12 6'0 175 OLB/TE = 3 .

29 Caleb Harman 12 55 160 DB/WR 88 Alex Reichert 12 6'0 190 TE/LB s ) N,

30 Zander Rodgers 10 59 165 RB;ULB 90 Isaiah Dejong 12 510 200 I]Eél]L Malik Waite Austin Younghlood Devin Holt Thomas Du Brul

Keith McCampbell Tye Townsend

12 BEIDNE0 DB 12 BISINIS0.  DB/QB

Damieon Sanchez Anthony Green
12 55 170 LB/RB 12 6'4 190 WR/DE

John Ha
12 59 150 DB/WR

Dustin Harris
12 6'4 210 OLB/TE

12 58 240 DL/RB 12 6'0 190 OLB/TE 12 EPI270) OL/DL 12 ElDl265] OL/DL

Owen Cave Nick Litchy Clayton Cox Corbin Phillips Alex Reichert

12 5)lle]

Caleb Harman Isaiah Dejong "

12 5i5

155 WR/DB 12 EERNP60. OL/DL 12 580 145 WR/DB 12 BG5S OLB/TE 12 BIUENISe TE/LB

VIKINGS
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160 DB/WR 12 BRIUN200 DE/OL
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2020 JUNIOR VARSITY SCHEDULE

9/7/2020 Bolivar
9/14/2020 Central
9/21/2020 Kickapoo
9/28/2020 Rolla
10/5/2020 Glendale
10/12/2020 West Plains
10/19/2020 Hillcrest
10/26/2020 Lebanon

Bolivar

JFK
Kickapoo
JFK

JFK

West Plains
JFK

Lebanaon

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW

_-i'" --..._'"

OVER $13 MILLION DONATED TO HIGH SCHOOL

»

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

9:30 PM

6:00 PM

9:30 PM

9:30 PM

6:00 PM

9:30 PM

HOME GAME (4 AWAY GAME

1  Caimon James 9 0B/0B
2 Anthony Nunda 9 0B/DB
3 Dillan Mahan 9 WR/0LB
4 Jalen Ndongi 9 RB/DB
7 Jamile Johnson 9 WR/0LB
8  Payton Norris 9 WR/DE
10 Tyler Cater 9 WR/DB
18 Danika Weatherman 9 WR/LB
20 Brentell McKnight 9 RB/DB
22 Crashaun Keyes 9 RB/DB
23 Jackson Brownfield 9 RB/LB
25 Cody Smith 9 WR/DB
30 Jaden Knox 9 RB/LB
35 Dustin Simpson 9 RB/OLB
9/7/2020 Bolivar

9/14/2020 Central

9/21/2020 Kickapoo
9/28/2020 Rolla

10/5/2020 Glendale
10/12/2020 West Plains
10/19/2020 Hillcrest
10/26/2020 Lebanon

38
41
43
5l

64
65
67
73
75
11
78
79
86

Joey Wood
Julius Murray
Cameron Bair
Christian Young
Julian Twedell
Devonte Trout
Kenneth Franck
Hector Maciel
Lukas Dicocco
Angel Hernandez
Isaiah 0ji
Matthew Saxson
Myles Jones
Aaron Surrency

Bolivar
Central
Kickapoo
Rolla
JFK

JFK

JFK

JFK

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW

2020 FRESHMAN TEAM

RB/LB
WR/DB
WR/OLB
OL/LB
OL/oL
oL/oL
OL/oL
oL/oL
OL/oL
oL/oL
OL/oL
oL/oL
OL/oL
WR/DB

0 oo oo ooooooooooooo

6:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
9:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

HOME GAME [ AWAY GAME
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2020 COACHING STAFF & VARSITY ROSTER

Amber Doolittle >> varstty HEAD coACH

Coach Doolittle is @ 2009 graduate from Juan Seguin High School in Arlington,
Texas where she was a four-year letterman in volleyball and basketball, and three-
year letterman in track and field. Coach Doolittle played four years of volleyball at
Missouri State University and graduated in 2014, majoring in Physical Education.
After graduation, she coached three volleyball seasons at Jarrett Middle School in
Springfield, Missouri. She also coached three seasons of track & field at Parkview
where she’s had an athlete win State in high jump in 2016 and second at State in long
jump in 2017. This will be Coach Doolittle’s 7th season at Parkview High School and
her first as the Head Coach.

Rachel Renkoski>> assistant coacH

Coach Renkoski is a 2002 graduate from Cassville High School where she was a
four-year letterman in Cross Country and Track and Field. Coach Renkoski played on
the Women's Ultimate Frisbee team at Missouri State University, graduating in 2007
with a Bachelors of Science in Physical Education and again in 2010 with a Masters
in Health Promotion and Wellness Management. Coach Renkoski has taught P.E. in
California for the last 10 years. This will be her first year teaching and coaching at
Parkview High School.

Dani Harris >> AssisTANT coACH

Coach Harris is @ 2006 graduate of Parkview High School in Springfield, MO where
she was a four year letterman in varsity volleyball, where her team won the District
Championship in 2004, a one year varsity letterman in varsity basketball, and a
member of the Vikettes for 3 years. She graduated in 2012 with her degree in Business
Marketing and has been coaching volleyball for Parkview for the past 2 seasons.

# NAME YR # NAME YR
B Kaley Swanigan 12 21 Kenzie Edwards 11
11 Mikaela Whalen 12 22 Jourdyn McKinney 11
14 Essense Moore 11 24 Janae Johnson 12
19 Cheyenne Preiner 12 35 Savanna May 12

Cheyenne Priner

12

Savanna Mae
i

DATE
8/29/2020
9/3/2020
9/8/2020
9/10/2020
9/14/2020
9/17/2020
9/19/2020
9/22/2020
9/29/2020
10/1/2020
10/3/2020
10/5/2020
10/8/2020
10/12/2020
10/13/2020
10/15/2020
10/19/2020
10/20/2020
10/22/2020
10/26/2020

Janae Johnson
12

Kaley Swanigan

12

VOLLEYBAL

2020 SENIORS & VARSITY SCHEDULE

Mikaela Whalen
12

OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Branson Tourn Branson TBA
Catholic Parkview 4:30 PM
Branson Branson 4:30 PM
Glendale Parkview 4:30 PM
Bolivar Parkview 5:00 PM
Hillcrest Parkview 4:30 PM
Spfld Classic Kickapoo TBA
Rolla Parkview 4:30 PM
Buffalo Parkview 5:00 PM
Kickapoo Parkview 4:30 PM
Stockton Tourn Stockton TBA
Reeds Springs Parkview 4:30 PM
Waynesville Waynesville 4:30 PM
Monett Monett 4:30 PM
West Plains West Plains 4:30 PM
Central Central 4:30 PM
Republic Parkview 4:30 PM
Camdenton Camdentan 4:30 PM
Lebanon Parkview 4:30 PM
District Playoffs TBA TBA

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW

HOME GAME [ AWAY GAME

7
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OLLEYBALL VOLLEYBAL

2020 JUNIDR VARSITY TEAM 2020 FRESHMAN TEAM

# NAME YR # NAME YR
3 Malia Clancy-Williford 10 15 Keira Aurentz 9
4 Lanee Stafford 10 16 Alexandra Twedell 10
6 Bayleah Steinman-Willoughby 10 20 Kania Pullman 10
7 Chasadie Hoyt 10 27 Aubrey Heath 9t
10 Kilari McWilliams 10 30 Jestiny Worley 10
13 Hannah Terrell 10
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
8/29/2020 Hillcrest Hillcrest TBA
9/3/2020 Catholic Parkview 4:30 PM
9/8/2020 Branson Branson 4:30 PM
9/10/2020 Glendale Parkview 4:30 PM
# NAME YR # NAME YR
9/14/2020 Bolivar Parkview 5:00 PM 8 Erykah Lee 9 25 Makayli Wright 9
9 Arinn Cruz 9 26 Jessica Beushausen 9
9/17/2020 Hillcrest Parkview 4:30 PM 12 Delaney Hogan 9 29 Brooklyn Spratt 9
17 Taylor Gardner 9 31 Morgan Ritter 9
9/22/2020 Rolla Parkview 4:30 PM 18 Aeriana Rhine 9 32 Haylee George 9
23 Tara Masten 9
9/29/2020 Buffalo Parkview 5:00 PM
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
10/1/2020 Kickapoo Parkview 4:30 PM 8/28/2020 Hillgrest Hillgrest TBA
9/3/2020 Catholic Parkview 4:30 PM
10/3/2020 Glendale JV Tourn Glendale TBA 9/8/2020 Branson Branson 4:30 PM
) ; ) 9/10/2020 Glendale Parkview 4:30 PM
10/5/2020 Reeds Springs Parkview 4:30 PM 9/14/2020 Bolivar Parkview 5:00 PM
10/8/2020 Waynesville Waynesville 4:30 PM 8/17/2020 Hillerest Parkview 4:30 PM
9/22/2020 Rolla Parkview 4:30 PM
10/10/2020 KHS JV Tournament Kickapoo TBA 9/29/2020 Buffalo Parkview 5:00 PM
) 10/1/2020 Kickapoo Parkview 4:30 PM
10/12/2020 Lol Monett 4:30 PM 10/03/2020 Cassville Volleyfest Cassville TBA
10/13/2020 West Plains West Plains 4:30 PM 10/5/2020 Reeds Springs Parkview 4:30 PM
10/8/2020 Waynesville Waynesville 4:30 PM
10/15/2020 Central Central 4:30 PM 10/12/2020 Monett Monett 4:30 PM
: : ) 10/13/2020 West Plains West Plains 4:30 PM
10/19/2020 Republic Parkview 4:30 PM 10/15/2020 Central Central 430 PM
10/20/2020 Camdenton Camdenton 4:30 PM 10/19/2020 Republic Parkview 4:30 PM
10/20/2020 Camdenton Camdenton 4:30 PM
10/22/2020 Lebanon Parkview 4:30 PM 10/22/2020 Lebanon Parkview 4:30 PM

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW HOME GAME [ AWAY GAME SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW HOME GAME [ AWAY GAME
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/BOYS SOCCER BOYS SOCCE

2020 COACHING STAFF & VARSITY SCHEDULE 2020 VARSITY ROSTER, SENIORS & JV SCHEDULE

Shelby Stewart >> varsiTy HEAD coACH

# NAME YR # NAME YR
Coach Shelby Stewart graduated from Parkview High School in 2010. She lettered 00 Gehrig Eoff 9 17 Tyler Duchscherer 11
three years in varsity Soccer, varsity Track, and two years in varsity Basketball. She ; P

was the Newsleader's Female Prep Athlete of the Year. She led the Parkview Lady 1 Lukas Pyle 12 13 Mylik McKinnie 12
Vikings to its first Conference title in 2010, with an undefeated 9-0 record. In the 4 Liam Hampton 12 21 Jovani Acevedo 9
same year, Parkview was seeded 1st in Districts for the first time in school history. She 7 Jakob Nati 12 24 |soif Musivenk g
earned all-district, conference, and region honors in soccer her junior and senior year. akob Nation SoiT Musiyenko

She averaged a double-double her senior year of basketball for a team that went 18- 8  Logan Rathbun 11 25 Chance Levings 11
10, and was also part of a 4X100 relay team that holds the school record in track. She

graduated from Missouri State University, where she played soccer for 4 years. She 9  Pablo Melgar 11 30 Joshua Jobson 10

led Missouri State in scoring her senior campaign, and was the second leading goal 13 Silas Allouche 11 99  Hunter Banks 11

scorer her sophomore and junior years. She recorded goals against Big 10 (Indiana
University), Big 12 (Oklahoma), Southeastern Conference (Arkansas University), as well as had the game winner in
the last 3 seconds over UMKC her senior year. She coached soccer for three years at Parkview High School, where
she was the assistant varsity coach. She also coached with Nixa Soccer Club in 2015. She is extremely excited to
coach here at Parkview High for a sixth year, because returning to her alma mater has always been a dream as well
as the diverse students she is able to coach. Off the field she enjoys spending time with family and friends, attending
athletic events, exercising, and activity outdoors.

Chance Levings
12

Paul Collins >> assistanT coacH

Coach Collins returns as the boys’ soccer head coach for a 2nd year. He coached as
Parkview’s assistant girls’ soccer coach in 2018 and is excited for the opportunity to
contribute in the fall season this year.

Mylik McKinnie Jakob Nation Liam Hampton Lukas Pyle

12 12 12 12

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
8/1/2020 Monett Parkview 5:00 PM 8/1/2020 Monett Parkview 5:00 PM
9/3/2020 Carl Junction Carl Junction 5:00 PM 9/3/2020 Carl Junction Carl Junction 5:00 PM
3/8/2020 Hillcrest Hillorest B:00 M 9/8/2020 Hillcrest Hillcrest 6:00 PM
9/10-12/2020 Viking Showdown Parkv!ew TBD 9/15/2020 Rolla Parkview 5-00 PM
9/15/2020 Rolla Parkview 5:00 PM . . :
9/16/2020 Fair Grave Fair Grove 4:30 PM 8/16/2020 Fair rove Faigibioye iy
9/17/2[|2[] REDle'IE REDLI'J'IC 5:00 PM 9/].7/2['2'] REDLI'J'IC REDLI'J'IE 5:00 PM
9/21/2020 New Covenant New Covenant 5:00 PM 8/22/2020 Kickapoo Kickapoo 2:00 PM
9/22/2020 Kickapoo Kickapoo 5:00 PM 9/24/2020 Ozark Parkview 5:00 PM
9/24/2020 Dzark Parkview 5:00 PM 9/25/2020 Aurora Parkview 5:00 PM
9/25/2020 Aurora Parkview 5:00 PM 9/28/2020 Waynesuville Parkview 5:00 PM
9/28/2020 Waynesville Parkview 5:00 PM 9/29/2020 Central Parkview 5:00 PM
%?19/22512209 39"“3' EakaIEW ggg m 10/1/2020 Branson Branson 5:00 PM

ranson ranson . . : -
10/6/2020 West Plains Parkview 5:00 PM }g%f%?u ‘é"“; P':'"S Eart"f‘!‘" :gg m
10/13/2020 Camdenton Parkview 5:00 PM PO RUVIEW :
10/15/2020 Bolivar Parkview 6:00 PM 10/15/2020 Bolivar Parkview 6:00 PM
10/20/2020 Taenman PaTRVIEW 5:00 PM 10/20/2020 Lebanon Parkview 5:00 PM
10/22/2020 Glendale Glendale 5:00 PM 10/22/2020 Glendale Glendale 5:00 PM
10/26/2020 Joplin Joplin 5:00 PM 10/26/2020 Joplin Joplin 5:00 PM

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW HOME GAME [ AWAY GAME SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW HOME GAME [ AWAY GAME
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2020 COACHING STAFF & VARSITY SCHEDULE 2020 VARSITY ROSTER & SENIDRS

Ted Orcutt >> vARSITY HEAD COACH # NAME YR # NAME YR

Coach Orcutt graduated from Lauderdale County High School in Rogersville, Alabama.
He was a starting pitcher at both Crowder College in Neosho, MO and Evangel
University in Springfield, MO, from which he graduated with a Bachelor of Science
degree in Social Studies Education. He later earned his M.A. in History from Missouri
State University. He started teaching and coaching at Parkview during the 2005-2006 5 Jaymie Gaylor ] 17 Zoe Richter g9
school year. He was the pitching coach for the baseball program from 2006-2013.
After spending two years as the assistant coach for the softball team, Orcutt became
the head coach in the Fall of 2013. Ted is excited to enter his 8th year as head softball
coach because the program has seen improvement every year and he is looking
forward to continuing the progress. He enjoys coaching softball especially because
the girls he has had the fortune to work with are receptive to advice and their attitudes
make them fun to be around. Coach Orcutt is very grateful to have outstanding and 9 Kaylee George 10 20 Lauren Hoaglin 12
knowledgeable assistants in both Coach Bret Gallion and Coach Lexie Gambino. Off
the field, Coach Orcutt enjoys reading (mostly history) and spending time with his
family. He and Gina, his wife of 17 years, have three children: a son, Delton (15), and

2 Meghanne Lavilette 12 16 Emily Bruning 9

6 Julia Limron 11 19 Rhema Sanders 9

two daughters, Rylynn (9) and Colby (7). 13 Delaney Stanley 12 21 April Tice 12
DATE el = L LS 15 Emma Levings 9 25 Isabelle Vergara 10
8/28/2020 Waynesville Parkview 4:30 PM
9/1/2020 Glendale Glendale 4:30 PM
9/3/2020 West Plains West Plains 4:30 PM
9/10/2020 Rolla Parkview 4:30 PM
9/14/2020 Branson Branson 5:00 PM
9/15/2020 Lebanon Parkview 4:30 PM
9/17/2020 Hillcrest Parkview 4:30 PM
9/21/2020 Central Parkview 4:30 PM
9/24/2020 Dadeville Parkview 4:30 PM
9/29/2020 Fair Play Fair Play 4:30 PM
9/30/2020 Walnut Grove Walnut Grove 5:00 PM
10/5/2020 Camdenton Parkview 4:30 PM
10/6/2020 Kickapoo Kickapoo 4:30 PM Delaney Stanley Emma Dodson Lauren Hoaglin Meghan Lavilette
10/8/2020 Seymour Seymour 4:30 PM - . o -
10/9/2020 Hermitage Hermitage 5:00 PM
10/12/2020 Marion C. Early Parkview 4:30 PM
10/13/2020 Ava Parkview 4:30 PM

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UPDATES VISIT: SPS.ORG/PARKVIEW HOME GAME [ AWAY GAME

Buy with Confidence, Sell with Success!

CANDACE IOTT

REALTOR®

Samantha Beck April Tice
12 12

(417) 844-4402 | ciott@kw.com kw VIKINGS
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v/ S0OFTBALL GIRLS GOL'

2020 JUNIOR VARSITY SCHEDULE 2020 COACHING STAFF, VARSITY SCHEDULE, ROSTER & SENIORS

Landon Cornish >> varsity HEAD coAcH

8/28/2020 Waynesville Parkview 4:30 PM

9/1/2020 Glendale Glendale 4:30 PM

9/3/2020 West Plains West Plains 4:30 PM

9/10/2020 Rolla Parkview 4:30 PM

9/14/2020 Branson Branson 5:00 PM

9/15/2020 Lebanon Parkview 4:30 PM

9/17/2020 Hillcrest Parkview 4:30 PM

9/21/2020 Central Parkview 4:30 PM

9/24/2020 Dadeville Parkview 4:30 PM 9/1/2020 Catholic Tournament Stewart Golf Course TBD

9/29/2020 Fair Play Fair Play 4:30 PM

9/30/2020 Walnut Grove Walnut Grove 5-00 PM 9/2/2020 Greenwood Stewart Golf Course-Oscar Bloom 3:30 PM

10/5/2020 Camdenton Parkview 4:30 PM 9/3/2020 Seymour Tournament Marshfield Golf Course 9:00 AM

10/6/2020 Kickapoo Kickapoo 4:30 PM

10/8/2020 Seymour Seymour 4:30 PM 9/8/2020 Kickapoo-Glendale Stewart Golf Course-Oscar Bloom 3:10 PM

10/9/2020 Hermitage Hermitage 5:00 PM 9/10/2020 Kickapoo-Greenwoad Stewart Golf Course-Oscar Bloom 3:20 PM

10/12/2020 Marion C. Early Parkview 4:30 PM

10/13/2020 Ava Parkview 4:30 PM 9/16/2020 Glendale-Greenwood Stewart Golf Course-Oscar Bloom 3:10 PM
9/17/2020 Willard Tournament Green Hills Country Club TBA
9/21/2020 Pearson Tournament Horton Smith 8:30 AM
9/23/2020 Central Stewart Golf Course-Oscar Bloom 3:30 PM
9/24/2020 MSU Relays Stewart Golf Course 8:30 AM
9/28/2020 Dzark Conf. Tournament Horton Smith 8:30 AM
Alexandria Hill 12 Taylor Kuhnel 12 Gracyl Lloyd 10

OVER $13 MILLION DONATED TO HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS PROGRAMS
SHOW YOUR SUPPORT - BECOME A SPONSOR - CALL 503.214. 4444 Alexandria Hill Taylor Kuhnel

12 12
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2020 COACHING STAFF, VARSITY SCHEDULE, ROSTER & SENIORS 2020 JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM

Michael House >> varsITY HEAD CoACH

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Coach House is a 1987 graduate of Pernell High School in Oklahoma where he was

a member of a state championship track team and qualified to state all 4 years of his 8/31/2020 Central Perry 4:00 PM
track career. He also lettered all 4 years in basketball. Coach House graduated from

Southeastern Oklahoma State University, double majoring in Biology and Education. 9/2/2['2” Clever Perry 4:30 PM

He also completed his Master’s at the University of Missouri, majoring in Leadership &

Science Education. He established a girls’ track program at Picher-Cardin High School

in Oklahoma in 1996 where his team placed no less than 10th place overall at state 9/8/2020 Hillcrest Perry 4:00 PM
during his 3 year tenure. He has been a science teacher at Parkview since 2005.

9/10/2020 Kickapoo Perry 4:00 PM
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME 9/11/2020 Glendale Cooper 4:00 PM
8;3}/2020 Central Perry 4:00 PM
9/2/2020 Clever Perry 4:30 PM : .
9;4//2[120 Quad Tournament TBA TBA 3/14/2020 Willard Perry 4-00 PM
9/8/2020 Hillcrest Perry 4:00 PM ) .
9/10/2”20 KleEDUU PEI'I'V 4:00 PM 9/21/2”2” Wayneswlle F'erry 4:00 PM
9/11/2020 Glendale Cooper 4:00 PM
9/14/2020 Willard Perry 4:00 PM 8/23/2020 Lebanon Perry 4:00 PM
9/16/2020 SIT TBA TBA
9/18/2020 Camdenton Camdentan 4:00 PM 9/24/2020 West Plains Perry Noon
9/21/2020 Waynesville Perry 4:00 PM
9/23/2020 Lebanon Perry 4:00 PM 9/25/2020 Reeds Spring Perry 4:30 PM
9/24/2020 West Plains Perry Noan
9/25/2020 Reeds Spring Perry 4:30 PM
9/29/2020 0C Tournament TBA TBA
NAME YR NAME YR q
Kiara Cooper 12 Avery Hudson 10 J
Mya Davis 9 Molly Mcllguham 9 —
Emma Dragoo 10 Elizabeth Presley 12 M A 8 ‘ S
Elena Flores 12 Ash Stephens 12
Hannah Grandon 12 Jasmine Thach 11
Alexis Higgins 11

Kiara Cooper

_ _ UALF OFF YOUR FRST ORDER
S S (00X MAGEMEDIAPDXCOM
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~/BOYS SWIM

2020 COACHING STAFF, VARSITY SCHEDULE, ROSTER & SENIORS

DATE

9/1/2020

9/12/2020
9/15/2020
9/19/2020

9/24/2020

9/25/2020

9/29/2020

10/6/2020
10/8/2020
10/30/2020
10/31/2020

10/31/2020

NAME

Alex Miller >> varstTy HEAD COACH

Coach Miller graduated from Hillcrest High School in 2002, where he was a four-year
letterman and an Academic All-American as a senior. He graduated from Missouri
State University in 2007. He has coached swimming at Parkview for 12 years, 3 years
as an assistant. His favorite part of coaching is watching athlete’s grow and progress
during their years as a swimmer. Off the pool deck, he enjoys spending time with his
wife and family, watching Royals baseball, movies, travel, and reading.

OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
All Relays Fair Acres YMCA-Carthage 5:00 PM
Ozark Invitational Foster Natatorium 8:00 AM
Kickapoo-Nixa Foster Natatorium 4:30 PM
Monett Invite Monett 9:00/1:00
All City Foster Natatorium 4:30 PM
aleabrll;,ERifypuhlic, Rogersville, Lebanan, Foster Natatorium 4:30 PM
M\%Eztv.|'|4;rjg;'|ﬁ!d Carthage, Foster Natatorium 4:30 PM
Glendale, Ozark, Republic, Joplin Foster Natatorium 4:30 PM
Joplin Invitational MSSU-Jaoplin 4:30 PM
SWMO Championships Foster Natatorium 2:00 PM
Diving Finals Foster Natatorium 9:00 AM
SWMO Swimming Finals Foster Natatorium 1:00 PM

YR

Evan Andrews

Preston Flynn

David Marushkin

12

11

10

Evan Andrews
12

41
CROSS COUNTRY

2020 COACHING STAFF & VARSITY SCHEDULE

Dan Hay >> varsITy HEAD COACH

Coach Hay graduated from Pakuranga College (High School) in New Zealand in 1978,
where he ran cross country and track and received the most outstanding cross country
award as a senior. He graduated from Evangel University in 1999 and began teaching
at Parkview High School the same year. In 2001 he became an assistant cross country
coach under the tutelage of Coach Don Keeton and 7 years later, in 2008, the head
Ccross country coach at Parkview. He is passionate about coaching cross country and
the distance athletes in track. He and his assistant coach, Josh Morris, share a love
for running. They enjoy participating in the daily workouts alongside their athletes and
competing in road races. Coach Hay has four grown children and 4 grandchildren.
He enjoys spending time with his wife Brenda (39 years) and his children and

grandchildren who are in the area.

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
9/5/2020 SWCCCA Meet Bolivar Golf Course 8:00 AM
9/12/2020 Lebanon Invitational Lebanon Middle School 8:30 AM
9/19/2020 MSSU Stampede Missouri Southern CC Course 10:30 AM
9/22/2020 Nixa Invitational Inman Intermediate 4:00 PM
9/26/2020 East Newton Invitational ~ East Newton High School 8:30 AM
10/3/2020 HA HA Tonka Invitational  Collin's Farm-Camdenton 8:30 AM
10/10/2020  Branson Invitational Cedar Ridge-Branson TBA
10/17/2020 0zark Conf. Meet Lake Springfield 10:00 AM
10/22/2020  Tiger Invitational Pine Valley Golf Course-Ft. Leonard Wood 3:00 PM
10/31/2020 Districts-Class 4/5 TBA TBA
11/7/2020 State-Class 4/5 Gans Creek XC Course-Colombia TBA
NAME YR NAME YR NAME YR
Connor Ayres 11 Elijah Stevens 12 Winter Harris 11
Anthony Danko 10 Zoie Britt 10 Rose Pham Le 11
Tyler Duchscherer 11 Keira Case 10 Alexandria Morton-Wollen 10
Adam Gulotta 12 Jadyn Clark 10 Alaya Sam 11
Charles Marlin 1 Lilah Genel 11 Rebecca Waterman 10

Adam Gulotta
12

Elijah Stevens
12

7
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2020 COACHING STAFF & ROSTER

NAME

Alexis Allinson
Ashton Barton
Myca DeFoore
Kenzie Edwards
Elizabeth Farley
Madison Gunther
Chasadie Hoyt

Coach Tate >> VARSITY HEAD COACH

Coach Tate is a 1999 graduate from Fordland High School in Fordland MO, where she
lettered in volleyball, cheerleading, and band. Coach Tate graduated from Missouri
State University in 2004 with her bachelor’s in English and again in 2009 with her
master’s in English. Coach Tate started her teaching career at Blue Eye High School
in 2007, and has been a Parkview Viking since 2008. She coached cheerleading at
Parkview from 2011-2014, and took a break when her daughter Izzy was born in 2015.
Because of her passion for this sport, she came back to coaching cheer in 2016.
When she isn’t working with her team, Coach Tate can be found hanging out with her
husband Domenic, and their two daughters, Olivia (10) and lzzy (5).

Jodi Marris >> AssISTANT COACH

Coach Morris is a graduate of Central High School and Missouri State. She is in her
8th year of teaching art at Parkview, and 6th year of coaching cheerleading. When not
with her squad, she’s hanging out with her husband and baby girl, Arden.

Coach Blankinship >> asststant coach

Coach Blankinship: is a 2013 graduate from Galena High School in Galena, KS. Coach
Blankinship graduated from Missouri State University in 2017 with her bachelor’s in
English education. Coach Blankinship has been a Parkview Viking since 2018. She
coaches cheerleading and advises the Viking Log Yearbook and Parkviewer Magazine.
When she isn’t working with her team, Coach Blankinship can be found reading and
hanging out with her cat, Bing Clawsby.

Coach Louzader >> ASSISTANT cOACH

Coach Lou graduated from Parkview High School in 2016. She is currently studying
exercise and movement science at Missouri State University, where she is also
a cheerleader. Her passion for cheer doesn’t stop there though, when she’s not
on the sidelines cheering for the bears, she’s hosting cheer camps as a Universal
Cheerleaders Association Staff Member.

NAME NAME NAME

Avery Hudson Caleb Nelson Kailoni Stanley

Hannah Killion Brynn 0'Riley

Sydney Lackey
Erykah Lee
Jourdyn McKinney
Essence Moore
Carlie Morgan

MaKenzie Paxson
Kayla Proetz
Aliyah Sharp

Erin Smith

Emma Spencer

Haley Tomlinson
Mikaela Whalen
Makayli Wright

2020 TEAM PHOTO & SENIDRS

Ashton Barton Madison Gunther Caleh Nelson Brynn 0'Riley
12 12 12 12

Mikaela Whalen
12 12

Kailoni Stanley
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